

NYISO Comprehensive Planning Process for Reliability Needs
Proposed Changes Submitted by the TOs, LIPA, and NYPA

John:

Attached are the subsequent suggestions I sent to you after you had circulated our document, which I think can be considered clean ups.

1. We think that the definitions should be the first section.
2. In section 6.2, in the first sentence the word "first" should be deleted.
3. In section 6.3, the reference to section 6.2.1 should be to section 6.2.
4. In section 7.2, in the first sentence, after "market-solutions" we should add "submitted in accordance with section 6.2".
5. In section 7.7.3, the references to 7.3.1 and 7.3.2 should be to 7.7.1 and 7.7.2.
6. In section 8.3, "NYCPLR" is not a defined term and should be written out.
7. We agree with the comment by Tim Foxen that the definitions of NYPSC and NYDPS should explain the distinction between the Department of Public Service and the Commission.

Thanks.

Paul Gioia